# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM321683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.		11/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pinnacle Biologics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2801 Lakeside Drive, Suite 209	
City:	Bannockburn	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2055737	OPTIGUIDE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724416-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/kathryn starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Angiodynamics Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Angiodynamics Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, AngioDynamics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereafter the "Assignor"), with a principal place of business at 14 Plaza Drive, Latham, New York 12110, has adopted and owns the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor shown on Exhibit A, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Biologics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereafter the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 2801 Lakeside Drive, Suite 209, Bannockburn, Illinois 6001, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee the Trademarks for all the countries in the world.

This Assignment is effective as of November 30, 2012.

PURCHASER:

PINNACLE BIOLOGICS. INC

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

SELLER:

ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.

Name: Stephen A. Trowbridge

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0021

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
OPTIGUIDE	U.S.	2055737	4/22/1997
OPTIGUIDE	France	95569743	4/28/1995

**RECORDED: 10/30/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0022